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Slirl JawaharJal Nehru : So far as 1 can see, these test explosions have been continued by all these countries mentioned by the hon. Member. They have all expressed the hope that sometime or other they will stop it, but if one nation «tops, the others will get an advantage.
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»Î t’ I ^ 5 ^

t d t ^ z  f w  ITT <T %f>PT # #

f%3T JTT r fk  ^  % «nt ^ »fr

5’T g rm rtt  w  ^  f  vn r

^  ^ 1 * 1 ^

f*r # ?rre ?Rrr forr t fip Wr

t  ^  t  4 '
f n i w  i  ^  % JTR

f t  3n ^

i|o «o fftftrar : «RT

wrvCTT vfiRnr % ’Trt

: 3ft ?>T 5T <5[«!>
I  I

Shri Dhusiya : What special steps have been taken on the complaints received and may I also know if the Government have successfully tackled them ?

Shri Karmarkar : I am grateful to the hon. Member for putting that question, As soon as complaint is received from the Forward Markets Commission, we forward it to the Stale Government concerned. The matter is taken up by the State Governments. If there is a tenable case, the matter goes to the court, and if there is any illegality found, the person is convicted. If there is no illegality, the court acquits the person,

Shri r.husiya : Up till now, how many Staic Governments have replied to the Central Government and how many cases have been tackled with success so far ? »

Shri Karmarkar : I mentioned some cases. For instance, we had complaints from Bengal. The police are investigating into them. It was with reference to jute.

I said earlier, we received, we complaints from Rajasthan where cases had been instituted, and later on they were withdrawn. We have enquired about them. We have received complaints about cotton feeds from Madhya Pradesh Go’ emment, and we received iaformation trom the Madhya P»‘adesh Government on thoFC complaints that it is difficult to start further action on them, for want of written evidences.

Then, complaints were received from Punjab about gram and the matter is being looked into. As I said in my Hindi reply. the purview of the Act is not quite clear.
So We have warned all the organisations concerned, about the scope bf the provisic^
of the Act. We do hope that after the claim-
cation on all these points, it will be possible to prevent illegal dealings. If any illegal thing comes up, we shall take strong action so far as is possible.

Shrl Heda : How much time, on an average. Is required for investigating into a complaint and disposing of it ?

Shrl Karmarkar: It all depends upon the nature of the case, the time taken for the investigation, the cleverness of the culprit, etc. I would, however, like to emphasise that we are very serious about the enforcement of the Fomard Markets Commission Act, because it is highly essential in the interests of the country itse'f that illegal speculation is stopped, and with the co-operation of very active Members like the hon. Member who put the question, we hope to succeed.
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R.M.S. Workers Strike In Delhi
+

"Shri Kamath t
Shri Kajrolkar :
 ̂Shri Bhagwat ]ha Azad :

Will th» Minister of Commimicatloii» be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the R.M.S. Staff in Delhi and New Delhi, struck work in the 3rd week of October ̂
X954J •

(b) if so, the number of strikers;
(c) the reasons for the strike; and
(d) the present position with regard to the redress of their grievances ?

The Minister in the Ministery of Communications (Shri Ra) Bahadur) t
(a) Yes. . ^

(b) 425 Sorters, 5 Mail Guards and 395 Class IV Officials.

(c) In protest against the transfer of 2 Sorters and one Class IV Official from the Paper Sorting Office to Delhi R.M.S.

(d) The reasons for the transfer are being examined.

Shri Kamath: When were the demands-, or the grievances of these workers first brought before the Ministry, and what action was taken before the strike actually took place ?

Shri Ra) Bahadur : As the hon.
Member might be aware, this strike flared up all of a sudden. There were no demands put before the Ministry as such.
They were brought to the noticc of the Minister too only about the 20th of October when information about the strik? was already with us. But the demands as such were not brought before the Minister earlier;:
they were brought by the Union representatives on the 20th.

Shri Kamath : I did not say *'Minister” . I said, “ Ministry” . Am I to understand that the demands and the grievances were not known to the Ministry at any time before the strike actually took place ?

The Minister of Communications*
(Shri JagJivan Ram) : No. It did not come to the notice of the Ministry— not even to the notice of the Director-General of Posts *and Telegraphs.

Shri Kamath t Was it a lightning strike ?

Shri JagJlvan Ram : It was a lightning strike. Though there is the Director General of Posts and Telegraphs in Delhi
— there is the Ministry and there is the

